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CONFEDERATED SALISH & KOOTENAI TRIBES (CSKT) 

Primary: Tom McDonald – Tribal Council Vice Chairman; 406-261-4425; tom.mcdonald@cskt.org 

Seconds:  

• John Harrison – Staff Attorney; 406-675-2700 ext. 1185 (o); John.Harrison@cskt.org. Also IBMP 
Protocols + Ops Plan Subcommittees. 

• James "Bing" Matt – Tribal Council Member, Arlee District Representative; 406-270-2020; 
James.Matt@cskt.org 

• Len Two Teeth—Tribal Council Member, Elmo District Representative; 406-250-7815; 
Leonard.TwoTeeth@cskt.org 

Other Staff (should receive requests for input to the Operations Plan and Annual Report and 
meeting information and reports): 

• Whisper Camel Means—Division Manager; Fish, Wildlife, Recreation, and Conservation 
Division; 406-675-2700, ext. 7224; Whisper.Means@cskt.org 

• Shannon Clairmont—Wildlife Program Biologist; 406-544-9790; Shannon.Clairmont@cskt.org 

• Kari Kingery—Wildlife Program Manager; (406) 675-2700 ext. 7217 (o); Kari.Kingery@cskt.org. 
Also AMP and Website Review Groups. 

• Dan McClure—Chief Tribal Conservation Officer;406-241-3345; Dan.McClure@cskt.org 
 

INTERTRIBAL BUFFALO COUNCIL (ITBC) 

Primary: Ervin Carlson – Board President; (add phone number); ecarlsonsr@yahoo.com 

Seconds:  

• Jason Baldes— Board Secretary; (add phone number); jason.baldes@gmail.com   

• Julie Johnson—Interim Executive Director; (add phone number); julie@itbcbuffalonation.org 

• Majel Russell, Esq.— Legal Counsel; 406-259-8611 (o); 406-860-0558 (c); 
mrussell@elkriverlaw.com. Also IBMP Protocols Subcommittee Chair + Ops Plan Subcommittee 

Other Staff: Mikiya Reuther – Wildlife Biologist; 530-410-9542; mikiya@itbcbuffalonation.org  
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MONTANA BOARD OF LIVESTOCK (MBOL); MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK (MDOL) 

Primaries: 

• Mike Honeycutt—Executive Officer, MBOL; 406-444-0528; mhoneycutt@mt.gov. Also IBMP 
Protocols Subcommittee. 

• Tahnee Szymanski – State Veterinarian, MDOL; 406-444-0782; tszymanski@mt.gov. Also IBMP 
Protocols + Ops Plan Subcommittee. 

Seconds:   

• Lindsey Simon – Legal Counsel, MDOL; 406-444-7631; lindsey.simon3@mt.gov. Also Ops Plan 
Subcommittee.  

• Dr. Brad DeGroot – Brucellosis Program Veterinarian; MDOL; 406-444-3374; 
Bradley.DeGroot@mt.gov  

Other Staff (should receive requests for input to the Operations Plan and Annual Report and 
meeting information and reports): 

• Jacqueline Cima—Brucellosis Compliance Specialist, Animal Health Division; MDOL; 406-444-
9622; jac.cima@mt.gov 

• Mike Himmelspach—Bison Program Manager; MDOL; 406-422-2242; 
Michael.Himmelspach@mt.gov 

• Zach Martin – Bison Operations Staff; MDOL; 406-577-6828; Zachary.martin@mt.gov  
 
MONTANA FISH, WILDLIFE AND PARKS (FWP) 

Primary: Christy Clark – Director; cclark@mt.gov. Executive Assistant is Erik Wickman (406)444-7826 
or (406)594-8921 cell; erik.wickman@mt.gov  

Seconds:  

• Kelly Proffitt – Region 3 Supervisor; 406-930-9537; kproffitt@mt.gov. Also IBMP Protocols + 
Operations Plan Subcommittees 

• Kevin Rechkoff – Deputy Chief Legal Counsel; 406-594-8069; kevin.rechkoff@mt.gov  

• Marina Yoshioka – Chief of Operations; 406-577-7890; myoshioka@mt.gov  

Other Staff: 

Should receive requests for input to the Operations Plan and Annual Report and meeting 
information and reports: 

• Kqyn Kuka – Tribal Liaison; 406-750-3574; kkuka@mt.gov 

• Josh Leonard – Region 3 Warden Captain; 406-431-3387; jleonard@mt.gov  

• Randy Hutzenbiler – Region 5 Warden Captain; 406-694-2571; rhutzenbiler@mt.gov 

Should receive only meeting information and reports:  

• Julie Cunningham – Area Biologist; 406-577-7865; juliecunningham@mt.gov  

• Morgan Jacobsen – Communication and Education Program Manager; 406-577-7891; 
morgan.jacobsen@mt.gov 
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• Warren Hansen – Region 3 Wildlife Manager; 406-577-7864; warren.hansen@mt.gov 

• Robert Pohle – Game Warden; 406-579-3549; RPohle@mt.gov 

• Matt Wemple – Game Warden Sergeant; 406-577-7899; mwemple@mt.gov  

• Derek Fagone – Game Warden Sergeant; 406-860-7809; dfagone@mt.gov  

• Mike Yarnall – Area Biologist; 406-224-1162; Michael.Yarnall@mt.gov  
 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE (NPS), YELLOWSTONE NATIONAL PARK (YNP) 

Primary: Tim Reid—Chief of Yellowstone Center for Resources; 307-281-1343 (c); tim_reid@nps.gov  

Second: Chris Geremia—Bison Program Manager; 307-344-2584 (o); chris_geremia@nps.gov 

 
NEZ PERCE TRIBE  

Primary: Aaron Gould—Nez Perce Tribal Executive Committee; aarong@nezperce.org 

Seconds: 

• Adam Villavivencio—Conservation Enforcement; 208-843-7143, ext. 3528; 
adamv@nezperce.org 

• Erik Holt—Fish and Wildlife Commission Chair; 208-843-9376; erikh@nezperce.or 

• Eric Kash Kash—Wildlife Department Director; 208-843-2162, ext. 3767; erick@nezperce.org. 
Also IBMP Protocols + Ops Plan Subcommittee. 

• Mike Lopez--Office of Legal Counsel; 208-843-2253; mlopez@nezperce.org. Also IBMP 
Protocols + Ops Plan Subcommittee. 

 
U.S. FOREST SERVICE (USFS), CUSTER GALLATIN NATIONAL FOREST (CGNF) 

Primary: Matt Jedra—Forest Supervisor; 406-587-6949 (o); 530-394-8062 (c); 
Matthew.Jedra@usda.gov  

Seconds:  

• Kathy Minor—Deputy Forest Supervisor; 406-587-6776 (o); 406-589-5716 (c); 
Kathleen.Minor@usda.gov 

• Jennie O’Conner Card--Ecosystem Staff Officer; 406-587-6749 (o), 406-581-2937 (c); 
jennifer.card@usda.gov. Also IBMP Ops Plan Subcommittee. 

• Marna Daley—Public Affairs Officer; 406-587-6703 (o), 406-570-5526 (c); 
marna.daley@usda.gov 

• Michael Thom—Gardiner District Ranger; 406-848-7375 x22 (o), 406-640-2394 (c); 
Michael.thom@usda.gov. Also Ops Plan Subcommittee. 

• Wendi Urie—Hebgen Lake District Ranger; 406-823-6963 (o); 406-404-5126 (c); 
wendi.urie@usda.gov. Also Ops Plan Subcommittee. 

• Brad Bolte – Patrol Captain; 406-823-6072 (o); 406-570-8171 (c); Bradley.bolte@usda.gov 
 
USDA ANIMAL & PLANT HEALTH INSPECTION SERVICE (APHIS) 
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Primary: Dr. Burke Healey—Senior Leader for Policy & Operations; 970-494-7201; 
Burke.L.Healey@usda.gov 

Seconds:  

• Rebecca (Becky) Bigelow (Frey)—Wildlife Biologist/Disease Specialist, Ruminant Health Center, 
USDA APHIS VS Strategy & Policy; 406-697-9991 (c); Rebecca.Bigelow@usda.gov. Also IBMP 
Ops Plan Subcommittee 

• Dr. Jennifer Siembieda—Cattle Health Assistant Director, Ruminant Health Center, USDA APHIS 
VS Strategy & Policy; 970-494-7412; Jennifer.L.Siembieda@usda.gov 

• Jeffrey B. Richards, DVM, MS--Veterinary Medical Officer (VMO), Ruminant Health Center, 
Bison and Cattle Team, Montana, GYA, USDA-APHIS-VS-Strategy & Policy; 970-657-9335 (c); 
jeffrey.richards@usda.gov 

Other Staff (should receive requests for input to the Operations Plan and Annual Report and 
meeting information and reports):  

• Aimee Hunt – Veterinary Medical Officer (VMO), Ruminant Health Center, USDA-APHIS-VS-
Strategy & Policy; 515-686-1435; Aimee.m.hunt@usda.gov  

• Dr. Mark A. Lyons – Director-Ruminant Health Center, USDA-APHIS-VS-Strategy & Policy; 614-
592-7954; Mark.A.Lyons@usda.gov  

Should receive only meeting information and reports:  

• Lyndsay Cole – Assistant Director-Public Affairs; MRP-APHIS; 301-538-9213; 
lyndsay.m.cole@aphis.usda.gov  

• Dr. Avery Strait – Veterinary Medical Officer (VMO), Ruminant Health Center, USDA-APHIS-VS-
Strategy & Policy; 307-760-1008; Avery.E.Strait@usda.gov  
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